







23.08.2022

REPLY OF THE CPIO IN THE ONLINE RTI APPLICATION DATED 16/08/2022 FILED BY SHRI BELLALA SURENDRA REGD. NO. RINLT/R/E/22/00127

Name: Bellala Surendra. Post applied for : Management Trainee Technical 2020 Discipline: Metallurgy Reg No: RINL20118692. Date of Interview: 12-04-2021.

Query No. a:

My exam score (Normalized marks).

Reply:

As per RINL Recruitment Policy, the details are not disclosed to public till the Recruitment process is completed and all the vacancies are filled. As the recruitment process against Rectt. Advt. No.01/2020 is not yet completed, the information sought by the information seeker cannot be furnished.

Query No. b:

About selection process where it stops and when the results will be published.

Reply:

The date of declaration of final results against Rectt. Advt. No. 01/2020 is not decided.

The above information is furnished to the best of my knowledge and ability.

In case you desire to prefer an appeal against the information furnished, in pursuance with Clause no. 7(8) of RTI Act-2005, you may do so to the Appellate Authority designated by VSP as per details furnished below within a period of thirty days.

Appellate Authority

Sri F. K. Lakra CGM (TA) Room No.16, 1st Floor, Town Admn Deptt, RINL/Visakhapatnam Steel Plant, Visakhapatnam-530032.



HM Sehgal DGM (Adm.)-HOD & CPIO General Administration Department Visakhapatnam Steel Plant Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited



Please send your reply to:

Phones : +91 891 – **TelFax** : +91 891 –

E-mail

विशाखपट्टणम इस्पात संयंत्र, विशाखपट्टणम-530031 Visakhapatnam Steel Plant, Visakhapatnam - 530 031

Regd. Office : Visakhapatnam Steel Project, Administrative Building, Visakhapatnam - 530 031, INDIA. पंजीकृत कार्यालय : विशाखपट्टणम इस्पात परियोजना, प्रशासनिक भवन, विशाखपट्टणम-530031, भारत